

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7002

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

19 October 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Paediatric Diabetes service.

You asked:

- 1. Number of Whole Time Equivalent (WTE) Paediatric Diabetes consultant posts in place for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 2. Number of WTE nursing posts, and their bands, currently in place specifically for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 3. Number of WTE HCA posts currently in place specifically for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 4. Number of WTE Psychologist posts, and their bands, currently in place specifically for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 5. Number of WTE Dietician posts, and their bands, currently in place specifically for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 6. Number of WTE Social Worker posts, and their bands, currently in place specifically for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 7. Number of WTE Family Support Worker posts, and their bands, currently in place specifically for your Paediatric Diabetes service.*
- 8. Any other staffing roles within your Paediatric Diabetes service? What are they? What are the whole-time equivalents? and what benefits do you feel they provide to the patients?*
- 9. Does your Paediatric service use Dendrite or Twinkle software, or both, to capture patient data?*
- 10. What methods of accessibility to you have for patients whose first language is not English?*

Trust response:

1. 4.00 WTE
2.
Band 7 1.70 WTE

Band 6 2.20 WTE

Band 5 0.44 WTE

3. Not applicable

4. None In house, - additional Service providing 0.60WTE

5. Band 7 1.20 WTE

6. Not applicable

7. Not applicable

8. Admin Support – Band 3 – 1.00 WTE

9. Twinkle Software

10. Interpreter